



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.25695 OF 2025

Basanit Soren and Others* *Petitioners

Mr.Sitanshu Kumar Dey, Advocate

-versus-

***Additional Chief Secretary, Department Opp. Parties
of Water Resources, Govt. of Odisha
and Others***

Mr. Sabita Ranjan Pattnaik,
Additional Government Advocate

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER
18.09.2025**

Order No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr.Dey, learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that writ petition involving similar issues being W.P.(C) No.17038 of 2025 is posted to 22nd September, 2025 awaiting instructions from the State. Hence, he requested to take up the matter on the said date.
3. Put up this matter on 22.09.2025. Instruction, if any shall be obtained in the meantime.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)*
*Judge***

***(Savitri Ratho)*
*Judge***