



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 25695 OF 2025

Mirja Soren (Dead) and others* *Petitioners

Mr. Sitanshu Kumar Dey, Advocate

-versus-

Additional Chief Secretary, Department of Water Resources, Bhubaneswar and others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Sabita Ranjan Pattanaik,
Additional Government Advocate
along with Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

Order No.

**ORDER
24.10.2025**

4. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Pattanaik, learned Additional Government Advocate appearing along with Mr. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel pray for further adjournment to comply with order dated 22nd September, 2025.
3. Let the instruction in terms of order dated 22nd September, 2025 be obtained by the next date and filed in shape of an affidavit of a Competent Officer serving copy thereof on learned counsel for the Petitioners.
4. Put up this matter on 16th December, 2025.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)*
*Judge***

***(Chittaranjan Dash)*
*Judge***