



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). NO.25695 OF 2025

Basanti Soren and others ***Petitioners***

Ms. Subhashree Yaswasini, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. Sitanshu Kumar Dey, Advocate

-versus-

Additional Chief Secretary, Water ***Opp. Parties***
Resources Department and others

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

21.01.2026

Order No.

6.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Ms. Yaswasini, learned counsel prays for an adjournment on behalf of Mr. Dey, learned counsel for the Petitioner submitting that he has gone for his regular health check-up.
3. Hence, the matter stands adjourned, to be listed on 12th March, 2026.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Kanhu